

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam Email: saurav.saikia@apgcl.org, Chief General Manager (Civil)

No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2023-24/1011/8

Date: 05.09.2023

CORRIGENDUM 1

Expression of Interest No: APGCL/CGM (H&C)/2023-24/BSHEP/19 dated 04.09.2023

Name of work: Expression of Interest for Development of Bordikorai Small Hydro Electric
Project

This is to inform to all the participating bidder of the aforesaid e-tender, that following additional criteria under SL 6 ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA are incorporated as given below:

SL	ADDITIONAL CRITERIA
5	The bidder should not have been blacklisted by any State Government, Central Government, State PSU, Central PSU etc. A self attested declaration to be submitted.
6	Submission of copy of PAN and GSTIN registration and tax clearance certificates of last financial year to be submitted.

Bidders are requested to submit the above supporting documents additionally in the designated eprocurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in .

All other terms and conditions of the aforesaid E.O.I shall remain the same.

Chief General Manager (H&C),i/c APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-01

date: 05.09.2023

Memo no. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2023-24/1011/8(A)

Copy to:

- 1) The MD, APGCL, 3rd floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The DGM(Procurement), 3rd floor, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for uploading at NIC e-procurement portal (https://assamtenders.gov.in) against the aforesaid EOI.
- 3) The AGM(IT), APGCL, 3rd floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1, for uploading at APGCL's website against the aforesaid EOI.
- 4) Relevant File.

Chief General Manager (H&C),i/c APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Ghy-01